Summary Results Report
General Election
November 5, 2024

Statistics

Election Day Precincts Reporting
Absentee/ Early Precincts Reporting
Registered Voters - Total

Ballots Cast - Total

Ballots Cast - Blank

Voter Turnout - Total

TOTAL

69 of 69
69 of 69
56,012
37,447
1
66.86%
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Summary Results Report
General Election
November 5, 2024

FOR PRESIDENT
Vote For 1

REP DONALD J. TRUMP
DEM KAMALA D. HARRIS
IND ROBERT F. KENNEDY JR.
LBN CHASE OLIVER
MTN JILL STEIN
Write-In Totals
Total Votes Cast
Contest Totals

FOR U.S. SENATOR
Vote For 1

REP JIM JUSTICE

DEM GLENN ELLIOTT

LBN DAVID MORAN

NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED
Write-In Totals

Total Votes Cast

Contest Totals

TOTAL VOTE %

26,256
10,261
406
125

79

127
37,254
37,447

TOTAL VOTE %

25,967
9,333
1,166

0

57
36,523
37,447

FOR U.S. HOUSE OF REPS 2ND DIST

Vote For 1

REP RILEY MOORE

DEM STEVEN WENDELIN

NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED
Write-In Totals

Total Votes Cast

Contest Totals

FOR GOVERNOR
Vote For 1

REP PATRICK MORRISEY
DEM STEVE WILLIAMS

LBN ERIKA KLIE KOLENICH
CST S. MARSHALL WILSON
MTN CHASE LINKO-LOOPER
Write-In Totals

Total Votes Cast

Contest Totals

TOTAL VOTE %

25,595
9,556
0

0

32
35,183
37,447

TOTAL VOTE %

23,313
10,480
1,061
659
500

66
36,079
37,447

70.48%
27.54%
1.09%
0.34%
0.21%
0.34%
100.00%

71.10%
25.55%
3.19%
0.00%
0.16%
100.00%

72.75%
27.16%
0.00%
0.00%
0.09%
100.00%

64.62%
29.05%
2.94%
1.83%
1.39%
0.18%
100.00%
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Summary Results Report
General Election
November 5, 2024

FOR SECRETARY OF STATE
Vote For 1

REP KRIS WARNER

DEM THORNTON COOPER

NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED
Write-In Totals

Total Votes Cast

Contest Totals

FOR AUDITOR
Vote For 1

REP MARK HUNT

DEM MARY ANN ROEBUCK

NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED
Write-In Totals

Total Votes Cast

Contest Totals

FOR TREASURER
Vote For 1

REP LARRY PACK
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED
Write-In Totals
Total Votes Cast

Contest Totals

TOTAL VOTE %

25,474
9,635
0

0

33
35,142
37,447

TOTAL VOTE %

24,528
10,191
0

0

25
34,744
37,447

TOTAL VOTE %

29,748
0

0

0

303
30,051
37,447

FOR COMMISSIONER OF AGRICULTURE

Vote For 1

REP KENT LEONHARDT

DEM DEBORAH STILES

NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED
Write-In Totals

Total Votes Cast

Contest Totals

TOTAL VOTE %

24,656
10,091
0

0

26
34,773
37,447

72.49%
27.42%
0.00%
0.00%
0.09%
100.00%

70.60%
29.33%
0.00%
0.00%
0.07%
100.00%

98.99%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
1.01%

100.00%

70.91%
29.02%
0.00%
0.00%
0.07%
100.00%
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Summary Results Report
General Election
November 5, 2024

FOR ATTORNEY GENERAL
Vote For 1

REP JOHN "JB" McCUSKEY
DEM TERESA TORISEVA

NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED
Write-In Totals

Total Votes Cast

Contest Totals

FOR STATE SENATOR 3RD DIST

Vote For 1

REP DONNA J. BOLEY

NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED
Write-In Totals

Total Votes Cast

Contest Totals

FOR MEMBER OF HOUSE OF DELEGATES 10TH DIST

Vote For 1

REP BILL ANDERSON
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED
Write-In Totals
Total Votes Cast

Contest Totals

FOR MEMBER OF HOUSE OF DELEGATES 11TH DIST

Vote For 1

REP BOB FEHRENBACHER

NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED
Write-In Totals

Total Votes Cast

Contest Totals

TOTAL VOTE %

24,857
10,067
0

0

19
34,943
37,447

TOTAL VOTE %

29,823
0

0

0

336
30,159
37,447

TOTAL VOTE %

6,987
0

0

0

57
7,044
8,421

TOTAL VOTE %

6,232
0

0

0

64
6,296
7,978

71.14%
28.81%
0.00%
0.00%
0.05%
100.00%

98.89%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
1.11%

100.00%

99.19%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.81%

100.00%

98.98%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
1.02%

100.00%
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Summary Results Report UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

General Election

November 5, 2024 Wood County, WV
FOR MEMBER OF HOUSE OF DELEGATES 12TH DIST
Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %

REP VERNON CRISS 4,822  98.99%

NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED 0 0.00%

NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED 0 0.00%

NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED 0 0.00%

Write-In Totals 49 1.01%

Total Votes Cast 4,871 100.00%
Contest Totals 6,202

FOR MEMBER OF HOUSE OF DELEGATES 13TH DIST

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %

REP SCOT HECKERT 5,857 99.15%
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED 0 0.00%
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED 0 0.00%
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED 0 0.00%
Write-In Totals 50 0.85%
Total Votes Cast 5,907 100.00%

Contest Totals 7,188

FOR MEMBER OF HOUSE OF DELEGATES 14TH DIST

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %

REP DAVE FOGGIN 5,689 77.18%
DEM JIM MARION 1,675 22.72%
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED 0 0.00%
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED 0 0.00%
Write-In Totals 7 0.10%
Total Votes Cast 7,371 100.00%

Contest Totals 7,658

FOR COUNTY COMMISSIONER

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %

REP DAVID BLAIR COUCH 29,636 98.81%
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED 0 0.00%
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED 0 0.00%
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED 0 0.00%
Write-In Totals 356 1.19%
Total Votes Cast 29,992 100.00%

Contest Totals 37,447
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Summary Results Report
General Election
November 5, 2024

FOR PROSECUTING ATTORNEY
Vote For 1

REP PAT LEFEBURE

NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED
Write-In Totals

Total Votes Cast

Contest Totals

FOR SHERIFF
Vote For 1

REP RICK WOODYARD

NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED
Write-In Totals

Total Votes Cast

Contest Totals

FOR ASSESSOR
Vote For 1

REP JOHN R. KELLY
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED
Write-In Totals
Total Votes Cast

Contest Totals

FOR SURVEYOR
Vote For 1

REP CHARLES F. HUGHES JR
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED
Write-In Totals

Total Votes Cast

Contest Totals

TOTAL VOTE %

30,413
0

0

0

168
30,581
37,447

TOTAL VOTE %

30,427
0

0

0

291
30,718
37,447

TOTAL VOTE %

29,738
0

0

0

182
29,920
37,447

TOTAL VOTE %

29,921
0

0

0

120
30,041
37,447

99.45%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.55%

100.00%

99.05%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.95%

100.00%

99.39%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.61%

100.00%

99.60%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.40%

100.00%
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Summary Results Report UNOFFICIAL RESULTS
General Election

November 5, 2024 Wood County, WV

NONPARTISAN BOARD OF EDUCATION

Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %

RANDY MODESITT 11,175 36.07%
CHAD CONLEY 9,122  29.45%
RICK OLCOTT 8,543  27.58%
RYAN M. HENRY 2,050 6.62%
Write-In Totals 89 0.29%
Total Votes Cast 30,979 100.00%

Contest Totals 37,447

FOR MAYOR NORTH HILLS

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %
MEGAN LAKE 221  47.94%
DALE BAUMGARTNER 202 43.82%
Write-In Totals 38 8.24%
Total Votes Cast 461 100.00%
Contest Totals 487
FOR MAYOR PARKERSBURG
Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %
REP TOM JOYCE 6,678 62.73%
DEM SHERRY DUGAN 3,945 37.06%
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED 0 0.00%
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED 0 0.00%
Write-In Totals 23 0.22%
Total Votes Cast 10,646 100.00%
Contest Totals 11,177

FOR MAYOR VIENNA

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %

CHAD EMRICK 2,017 39.81%
RANDALL RAPP 1,760 34.74%
KIM WILLIAMS 1,286  25.38%
Write-In Totals 3 0.06%
Total Votes Cast 5,066 100.00%

Contest Totals 5,324
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Summary Results Report
General Election
November 5, 2024

FOR CITY COUNCIL NORTH HILLS
Vote For 5

DON STEMPLE
REGINA SMITH
RACHEL HENSLEY
DAVID COOK
KATHRINE R PITTMAN
DIANA M. WILSON
CHENEY ENGLISH
Write-In Totals

Total Votes Cast

Contest Totals

FOR CITY COUNCIL VIENNA
Vote For 5

JIM LEACH

HARRY DEITZLER
TAMI RHODES
TONY MORRISON
HENRY SASYN
CARRIE RAPP

SETH COLVIN
ROGER D. BIBBEE
BRIAN PATRICK FLINN
TWILA JEAN MARTIN
Write-In Totals

Total Votes Cast

Contest Totals

FOR CITY COUNCIL DIST 1
Vote For 1

REP DAVE MCCRADY
DEM NANCY M. WILCOX
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED
Write-In Totals
Total Votes Cast

Contest Totals

TOTAL VOTE %

347
275
270
228
200
198
193

2
1,713
2,435

TOTAL VOTE %

2,573
2,549
1,992
1,981
1,630
1,529
1,222
1,075
987
833
304
16,675
26,620

TOTAL VOTE %

768
313

0

0

0
1,081
1,136

20.26%
16.05%
15.76%
13.31%
11.68%
11.56%
11.27%
0.12%
100.00%

15.43%
15.29%
11.95%
11.88%
9.78%
9.17%
7.33%
6.45%
5.92%
5.00%
1.82%
100.00%

71.05%
28.95%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
100.00%
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General Election

November 5, 2024 Wood County, WV

FOR CITY COUNCIL DIST 2

Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %

REP SHARON A . KUHL 843 68.54%
DEM SUE ELLEN WAYBRIGHT 385 31.30%
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED 0 0.00%
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED 0 0.00%
Write-In Totals 2 0.16%
Total Votes Cast 1,230 100.00%

Contest Totals 1,314

FOR CITY COUNCIL DIST 3

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %

REP ROGER E. BROWN 820 73.15%
DEM CRAIG D. METZ 300 26.76%
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED 0 0.00%
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED 0 0.00%
Write-In Totals 1 0.09%
Total Votes Cast 1,121 100.00%

Contest Totals 1,198

FOR CITY COUNCIL DIST 4

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %

DEM WENDY TUCK 386 57.36%
REP PATRICK McCORMICK 286 42.50%
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED 0 0.00%
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED 0 0.00%
Write-In Totals 1 0.15%
Total Votes Cast 673 100.00%

Contest Totals 707

FOR CITY COUNCIL DIST 5

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %

IND WILLIAM "ZAK" HUFFMAN 298 35.90%
DEM J.R. CARPENTER 295 35.54%
REP DELL POMEROY 235 28.31%
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED 0 0.00%
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED 0 0.00%
Write-In Totals 2 0.24%
Total Votes Cast 830 100.00%

Contest Totals 859
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November 5, 2024 Wood County, WV

FOR CITY COUNCIL DIST 6

Vote For 1

TOTAL VOTE %

REP MIKE REYNOLDS 714  55.43%
DEM BRENDA BRUM 573  44.49%
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED 0 0.00%
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED 0 0.00%
Write-In Totals 1 0.08%
Total Votes Cast 1,288 100.00%

Contest Totals 1,336

FOR CITY COUNCIL DIST 7

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %

REP CHRIS REXROAD 1,055 65.98%
DEM SONYA ASHBY 539 33.71%
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED 0 0.00%
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED 0 0.00%
Write-In Totals 5 0.31%
Total Votes Cast 1,599 100.00%

Contest Totals 1,703

FOR CITY COUNCIL DIST 8

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %

REP ANDREW BORKOWSKI 814  63.59%
DEM TRISH PRITCHARD 465 36.33%
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED 0 0.00%
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED 0 0.00%
Write-In Totals 1 0.08%
Total Votes Cast 1,280 100.00%

Contest Totals 1,346

FOR CITY COUNCIL DIST 9

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %

REP CATHY DAILEY 794  52.72%
DEM JEFF FOX 712 47.28%
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED 0 0.00%
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED 0 0.00%
Write-In Totals 0 0.00%
Total Votes Cast 1,506 100.00%

Contest Totals 1,578

RECORDER NORTH HILLS

Vote For 1
TOTAL VOTE %
FRED NEWBERRY 420 99.76%
Write-In Totals 1 0.24%
Total Votes Cast 421 100.00%
Contest Totals 487
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Summary Results Report
General Election
November 5, 2024

RECORDER VIENNA
Vote For 1

ROD SMITH
ALICE GOODWIN
Write-In Totals
Total Votes Cast
Contest Totals

AMENDMENT No. 1
Vote For 1

FOR
AGAINST
Total Votes Cast

Contest Totals

TOTAL VOTE %

2,420
2,036

9
4,465
5,324

TOTAL VOTE %

16,710
16,100
32,810
37,447

54.20%
45.60%
0.20%
100.00%

50.93%
49.07%
100.00%
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