Summary Results Report General Election November 5, 2024

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

Wood County, WV

Statistics	TOTAL
Election Day Precincts Reporting	69 of 69
Absentee/ Early Precincts Reporting	69 of 69
Registered Voters - Total	56,012
Ballots Cast - Total	37,447
Ballots Cast - Blank	1
Voter Turnout - Total	66.86%

FOR PRESIDENT

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %
REP DONALD J. TRUMP	26,256	70.48%
DEM KAMALA D. HARRIS	10,261	27.54%
IND ROBERT F. KENNEDY JR.	406	1.09%
LBN CHASE OLIVER	125	0.34%
MTN JILL STEIN	79	0.21%
Write-In Totals	127	0.34%
Total Votes Cast	37,254	100.00%
Contest Totals	37,447	

FOR U.S. SENATOR

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %
REP JIM JUSTICE	25,967	71.10%
DEM GLENN ELLIOTT	9,333	25.55%
LBN DAVID MORAN	1,166	3.19%
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED	0	0.00%
Write-In Totals	57	0.16%
Total Votes Cast	36,523	100.00%
Contest Totals	37,447	

FOR U.S. HOUSE OF REPS 2ND DIST

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %
REP RILEY MOORE	25,595	72.75%
DEM STEVEN WENDELIN	9,556	27.16%
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED	0	0.00%
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED	0	0.00%
Write-In Totals	32	0.09%
Total Votes Cast	35,183	100.00%
Contest Totals	37,447	

FOR GOVERNOR

	TOTAL	VOTE %
REP PATRICK MORRISEY	23,313	64.62%
DEM STEVE WILLIAMS	10,480	29.05%
LBN ERIKA KLIE KOLENICH	1,061	2.94%
CST S. MARSHALL WILSON	659	1.83%
MTN CHASE LINKO-LOOPER	500	1.39%
Write-In Totals	66	0.18%
Total Votes Cast	36,079	100.00%
Contest Totals	37,447	

FOR SECRETARY OF STATE

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	. VOTE %
REP KRIS WARNER	25,474	72.49%
DEM THORNTON COOPER	9,635	27.42%
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED	0	0.00%
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED	0	0.00%
Write-In Totals	33	0.09%
Total Votes Cast	35,142	100.00%
Contest Totals	37,447	

FOR AUDITOR

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %
REP MARK HUNT	24,528	70.60%
DEM MARY ANN ROEBUCK	10,191	29.33%
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED	0	0.00%
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED	0	0.00%
Write-In Totals	25	0.07%
Total Votes Cast	34,744	100.00%
Contest Totals	37,447	

FOR TREASURER

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	. VOTE %
REP LARRY PACK	29,748	98.99%
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED	0	0.00%
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED	0	0.00%
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED	0	0.00%
Write-In Totals	303	1.01%
Total Votes Cast	30,051	100.00%
Contest Totals	37,447	

FOR COMMISSIONER OF AGRICULTURE

	TOTAI	L VOTE %
REP KENT LEONHARDT	24,656	70.91%
DEM DEBORAH STILES	10,091	29.02%
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED	0	0.00%
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED	0	0.00%
Write-In Totals	26	0.07%
Total Votes Cast	34,773	100.00%
Contest Totals	37,447	

FOR ATTORNEY GENERAL

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %
REP JOHN "JB" McCUSKEY	24,857	71.14%
DEM TERESA TORISEVA	10,067	28.81%
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED	0	0.00%
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED	0	0.00%
Write-In Totals	19	0.05%
Total Votes Cast	34,943	100.00%
Contest Totals	37,447	

FOR STATE SENATOR 3RD DIST

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %
REP DONNA J. BOLEY	29,823	98.89%
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED	0	0.00%
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED	0	0.00%
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED	0	0.00%
Write-In Totals	336	1.11%
Total Votes Cast	30,159	100.00%
Contest Totals	37,447	

FOR MEMBER OF HOUSE OF DELEGATES 10TH DIST

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %
REP BILL ANDERSON	6,987	99.19%
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED	0	0.00%
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED	0	0.00%
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED	0	0.00%
Write-In Totals	57	0.81%
Total Votes Cast	7,044	100.00%
Contest Totals	8,421	

FOR MEMBER OF HOUSE OF DELEGATES 11TH DIST

	TOTAL	VOTE %
REP BOB FEHRENBACHER	6,232	98.98%
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED	0	0.00%
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED	0	0.00%
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED	0	0.00%
Write-In Totals	64	1.02%
Total Votes Cast	6,296	100.00%
Contest Totals	7,978	

FOR MEMBER OF HOUSE OF DELEGATES 12TH DIST

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %
REP VERNON CRISS	4,822	98.99%
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED	0	0.00%
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED	0	0.00%
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED	0	0.00%
Write-In Totals	49	1.01%
Total Votes Cast	4,871	100.00%
Contest Totals	6,202	

FOR MEMBER OF HOUSE OF DELEGATES 13TH DIST

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	. VOTE %
REP SCOT HECKERT	5,857	99.15%
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED	0	0.00%
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED	0	0.00%
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED	0	0.00%
Write-In Totals	50	0.85%
Total Votes Cast	5,907	100.00%
Contest Totals	7,188	

FOR MEMBER OF HOUSE OF DELEGATES 14TH DIST

Vote For 1

	TOTA	L VOTE %
REP DAVE FOGGIN	5,689	77.18%
DEM JIM MARION	1,675	22.72%
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED	0	0.00%
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED	0	0.00%
Write-In Totals	7	0.10%
Total Votes Cast	7,371	100.00%
Contest Totals	7,658	

FOR COUNTY COMMISSIONER

	TOTAL	. VOTE %
REP DAVID BLAIR COUCH	29,636	98.81%
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED	0	0.00%
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED	0	0.00%
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED	0	0.00%
Write-In Totals	356	1.19%
Total Votes Cast	29,992	100.00%
Contest Totals	37,447	

FOR PROSECUTING ATTORNEY

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %
REP PAT LEFEBURE	30,413	99.45%
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED	0	0.00%
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED	0	0.00%
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED	0	0.00%
Write-In Totals	168	0.55%
Total Votes Cast	30,581	100.00%
Contest Totals	37,447	

FOR SHERIFF

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %
REP RICK WOODYARD	30,427	99.05%
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED	0	0.00%
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED	0	0.00%
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED	0	0.00%
Write-In Totals	291	0.95%
Total Votes Cast	30,718	100.00%
Contest Totals	37,447	

FOR ASSESSOR

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %
REP JOHN R. KELLY	29,738	99.39%
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED	0	0.00%
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED	0	0.00%
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED	0	0.00%
Write-In Totals	182	0.61%
Total Votes Cast	29,920	100.00%
Contest Totals	37,447	

FOR SURVEYOR

	TOTAL	. VOTE %
REP CHARLES F. HUGHES JR	29,921	99.60%
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED	0	0.00%
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED	0	0.00%
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED	0	0.00%
Write-In Totals	120	0.40%
Total Votes Cast	30,041	100.00%
Contest Totals	37,447	

NONPARTISAN BOARD OF EDUCATION

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %
RANDY MODESITT	11,175	36.07%
CHAD CONLEY	9,122	29.45%
RICK OLCOTT	8,543	27.58%
RYAN M. HENRY	2,050	6.62%
Write-In Totals	89	0.29%
Total Votes Cast	30,979	100.00%
Contest Totals	37,447	

FOR MAYOR NORTH HILLS

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	. VOTE %
MEGAN LAKE	221	47.94%
DALE BAUMGARTNER	202	43.82%
Write-In Totals	38	8.24%
Total Votes Cast	461	100.00%
Contest Totals	487	

FOR MAYOR PARKERSBURG

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %
REP TOM JOYCE	6,678	62.73%
DEM SHERRY DUGAN	3,945	37.06%
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED	0	0.00%
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED	0	0.00%
Write-In Totals	23	0.22%
Total Votes Cast	10,646	100.00%
Contest Totals	11,177	

FOR MAYOR VIENNA

	TOTAI	_ VOTE %
CHAD EMRICK	2,017	39.81%
RANDALL RAPP	1,760	34.74%
KIM WILLIAMS	1,286	25.38%
Write-In Totals	3	0.06%
Total Votes Cast	5,066	100.00%
Contest Totals	5,324	

FOR CITY COUNCIL NORTH HILLS

Vote For 5

	TOTAL	VOTE %
DON STEMPLE	347	20.26%
REGINA SMITH	275	16.05%
RACHEL HENSLEY	270	15.76%
DAVID COOK	228	13.31%
KATHRINE R PITTMAN	200	11.68%
DIANA M. WILSON	198	11.56%
CHENEY ENGLISH	193	11.27%
Write-In Totals	2	0.12%
Total Votes Cast	1,713	100.00%
Contest Totals	2,435	

FOR CITY COUNCIL VIENNA

Vote For 5

101010		
	TOTAL	VOTE %
JIM LEACH	2,573	15.43%
HARRY DEITZLER	2,549	15.29%
TAMI RHODES	1,992	11.95%
TONY MORRISON	1,981	11.88%
HENRY SASYN	1,630	9.78%
CARRIE RAPP	1,529	9.17%
SETH COLVIN	1,222	7.33%
ROGER D. BIBBEE	1,075	6.45%
BRIAN PATRICK FLINN	987	5.92%
TWILA JEAN MARTIN	833	5.00%
Write-In Totals	304	1.82%
Total Votes Cast	16,675	100.00%
Contest Totals	26,620	

FOR CITY COUNCIL DIST 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %
REP DAVE MCCRADY	768	71.05%
DEM NANCY M. WILCOX	313	28.95%
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED	0	0.00%
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED	0	0.00%
Write-In Totals	0	0.00%
Total Votes Cast	1,081	100.00%
Contest Totals	1,136	

FOR CITY COUNCIL DIST 2

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %
REP SHARON A . KUHL	843	68.54%
DEM SUE ELLEN WAYBRIGHT	385	31.30%
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED	0	0.00%
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED	0	0.00%
Write-In Totals	2	0.16%
Total Votes Cast	1,230	100.00%
Contest Totals	1,314	

FOR CITY COUNCIL DIST 3

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %
REP ROGER E. BROWN	820	73.15%
DEM CRAIG D. METZ	300	26.76%
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED	0	0.00%
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED	0	0.00%
Write-In Totals	1	0.09%
Total Votes Cast	1,121	100.00%
Contest Totals	1,198	

FOR CITY COUNCIL DIST 4

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %
DEM WENDY TUCK	386	57.36%
REP PATRICK McCORMICK	286	42.50%
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED	0	0.00%
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED	0	0.00%
Write-In Totals	1	0.15%
Total Votes Cast	673	100.00%
Contest Totals	707	

FOR CITY COUNCIL DIST 5

	TOTAL	VOTE %
IND WILLIAM "ZAK" HUFFMAN	298	35.90%
DEM J.R. CARPENTER	295	35.54%
REP DELL POMEROY	235	28.31%
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED	0	0.00%
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED	0	0.00%
Write-In Totals	2	0.24%
Total Votes Cast	830	100.00%
Contest Totals	859	

FOR CITY COUNCIL DIST 6

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %
REP MIKE REYNOLDS	714	55.43%
DEM BRENDA BRUM	573	44.49%
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED	0	0.00%
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED	0	0.00%
Write-In Totals	1	0.08%
Total Votes Cast	1,288	100.00%
Contest Totals	1,336	

FOR CITY COUNCIL DIST 7

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %
REP CHRIS REXROAD	1,055	65.98%
DEM SONYA ASHBY	539	33.71%
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED	0	0.00%
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED	0	0.00%
Write-In Totals	5	0.31%
Total Votes Cast	1,599	100.00%
Contest Totals	1,703	

FOR CITY COUNCIL DIST 8

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	. VOTE %
REP ANDREW BORKOWSKI	814	63.59%
DEM TRISH PRITCHARD	465	36.33%
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED	0	0.00%
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED	0	0.00%
Write-In Totals	1	0.08%
Total Votes Cast	1,280	100.00%
Contest Totals	1,346	

FOR CITY COUNCIL DIST 9

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	. VOTE %
REP CATHY DAILEY	794	52.72%
DEM JEFF FOX	712	47.28%
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED	0	0.00%
NO CANDIDATE(S) NOMINATED	0	0.00%
Write-In Totals	0	0.00%
Total Votes Cast	1,506	100.00%
Contest Totals	1,578	

RECORDER NORTH HILLS

	TOTAL	VOTE %
FRED NEWBERRY	420	99.76%
Write-In Totals	1	0.24%
Total Votes Cast	421	100.00%
Contest Totals	487	

Summary Results Report General Election November 5, 2024

UNOFFICIAL RESULTS

Wood County, WV

RECORDER VIENNA

Vote For 1

	TOTAL	VOTE %
ROD SMITH	2,420	54.20%
ALICE GOODWIN	2,036	45.60%
Write-In Totals	9	0.20%
Total Votes Cast	4,465	100.00%
Contest Totals	5,324	

AMENDMENT No. 1

	TOTAL VOTE	%
FOR	16,710 50.93%	
AGAINST	16,100 49.07%	
Total Votes Cast	32,810 100.00%	
Contest Totals	37,447	